Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2011-2012, 15 February 2012
Question: E12-274

OUTCOME 1: Population Health
Topic: FOOD AND BEVERAGE MANUFACTURING EXPERIENCE
Written Question on Notice
Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

Further to the answer which was provided in response to Question E11-275 re staff at ANPHA:

a) What are the specific categories of work experience? Has anyone worked in food manufacturing or beverage manufacturing?

b) If not is this the result of Government policy?

Answer:
a) Agency staff members have a wide range of professional expertise.

b) No. The Agency employs its staff through merit selection processes. Staff members have a wide range of professional expertise.

